TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOOD SHEPHERD HOSPICE		08/26/2004	not-for-profit corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFEPATH HOSPICE AND PALLIATIVE CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	3010 West Azeele Street	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33609	
Entity Type:	not-for-profit corporation:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2662439	CENTRAL FLORIDA WINE FESTIVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-8073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-226-0440

Email: firm@tampaiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Pettis, Jr., Esq.

Address Line 1: 501 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 700
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602-5200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-2821-060; LIFEPATH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Pettis, Jr., Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Federal Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0743

900012655

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GOOD SHEPHERD HOSPICE OF MID-FLORIDA, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, also known as Good Shepherd Hospice ("GSH"), with its principal office located at 105 Arneson Avenue, Auburndale, Florida 33823, hereby assigns to LIFEPATH HOSPICE AND PALLIATIVE CARE, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation ("LHPC"), with its principal office located at 3010 West Azeele Street, Tampa, Florida 33609, all right, title and interest of GSH in and to the mark "CENTRAL FLORIDA WINE FESTIVAL" that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2662439, dated December 17, 2002, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration of the mark.

GSH warrants to LHPC that GSH is conveying its right, title and interest in and to the mark and other property interests described above to LHPC free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances.

Date: August 26, 2004.

GOOD SHEPHERD HOSPICE OF MID-FLORIDA,

INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation

Mary Ellen Poe/

Administrator

P:\blackt\Good Shepherd Hospice\Assignment of Registered Mark-PTO.doc

RECORDED: 09/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0744